
Totals

1) General Information: Includes All Homeless
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 01
20 15 5 0 0 20 0 020

287 182 105 0 0 0 46 93287
54 27 27 0 0 0 12 2527

240 80 160 44 32 59 11 27102
244 135 109 35 29 39 12 3968

846 439 407 79 61 119 81 184505

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
69 33 2
8 7 0
4 2 0
3 0 0

84 42 2

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
44
2
61
87

194

Age
Unkn

Totals

2) General Information: Includes Homeless in Emergency Shelters
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
52 25 27 0 0 0 8 1452
12 6 6 0 0 0 1 66
19 6 13 4 2 5 1 57
13 7 6 4 2 1 2 43

96 44 52 8 4 6 12 2968

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
14 7 0
3 2 0
1 1 0
0 0 0

18 10 0

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
9
0
0
0

9

Age
Unkn

Totals

3) General Information: Includes Homeless in Transitional Housing
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 01
27 14 13 0 0 0 5 1127
4 2 2 0 0 0 2 02
38 14 24 12 8 3 3 1215
17 8 9 8 1 0 2 64

87 39 48 20 9 4 12 2949

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
4 1 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

5 2 0

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
6
0
0
0

6

Age
Unkn
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Totals

4) General Information: Includes Homeless from Street Count and those for whom no
service was available

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 01
19 14 5 0 0 19 0 019

208 143 65 0 0 0 33 68208
38 19 19 0 0 0 9 1919

183 60 123 28 22 51 7 1080
214 120 94 23 26 38 8 2961

663 356 307 51 48 109 57 126388

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
51 25 2
4 4 0
3 1 0
3 0 0

61 30 2

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
29
2
61
87

179

Age
Unkn

Totals

5) General Information: Includes Homeless from Street Count
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 01
19 14 5 0 0 19 0 019

199 139 60 0 0 0 30 66199
34 17 17 0 0 0 7 1917

173 56 117 24 21 50 7 1076
199 113 86 19 24 37 8 2357

625 339 286 43 45 107 52 118369

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
50 23 2
4 4 0
3 1 0
3 0 0

60 28 2

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
28
0
57
85

170

Age
Unkn

Totals

6) General Information: Includes Homeless meeting Federal Definition of Chronic
Homelessness

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Single Adults (18 or older)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under) 5 3 2 0 0 5 0 05

131 88 43 0 0 0 16 50131

136 91 45 0 0 5 16 50136

Total
Population

0 0 0
38 19 1

38 19 1

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
7

7

Age
Unkn
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Totals

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
5 3 2 0 0 5 0 05

131 88 43 0 0 0 16 50131
26 13 13 0 0 0 1 1613
31 13 18 10 2 6 4 713
44 22 22 12 3 6 4 1611

237 139 98 22 5 17 25 89173

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
38 19 1
5 4 0
1 1 0
3 0 0

47 24 1

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
7
0
0
0

7

Age
Unkn

7) General Information: Includes Homeless meeting State Definition of Chronic
Homelessness

Totals

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
1 0 1 0 0 1 0 01
43 22 21 0 0 0 1 1843
6 3 3 0 0 0 0 63
54 24 30 9 7 14 6 1420
36 16 20 8 9 3 2 128

140 65 75 17 16 18 9 5075

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
13 7 0
0 0 0
3 1 0
2 0 0

18 8 0

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
4
0
0
0

4

Age
Unkn

8) General Information: Includes people receiving Housing Assistance to Prevent
Homelessness

Totals

9) Services Provided: Includes all Homeless and those receiving Housing Assistance
Households

Hotel/Motel/
Camp

VoucherEmergency
Shelter

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 01
0 0 0 1 121
9 48 4 22 27330
2 0 6 0 230
4 7 0 20 15122
4 2 1 8 476

19 57 11 51 49580

Service
was not
available

Transitional
Housing

Rent/
Mortgage

Assistance
Unsheltered/
Street Count

1
19

199
17
76
57

369

0
0
21
3
0
0

24

Permanent
Supportive

Housing
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Totals

10) Services with McKinney-Vento Funding: Includes all Homeless and those receiving
Housing Assistance

Households
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00

0 0 0 0 00

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

Hotel/Motel/
Camp

Voucher
Emergency

Shelter
Service
was not
available

Transitional
Housing

Rent/
Mortgage

Assistance
Unsheltered/
Street Count

Permanent
Supportive

Housing
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

Totals

11) Race/Ethnicity Distribution: Includes all Homeless
Population

American
Indian or

Alaska Native White
Black or
African

American
Unknown
Race/
Ethnicity

Hispanic
or Latino TOTALAsian

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 1 10
0 2 2 14 2 200
3 9 16 244 14 2871
0 2 4 41 6 540
0 9 4 88 136 2400
0 3 3 94 138 2442

3 25 29 481 297 8463

Native
Hawaiian/P.

Islander
0
0
0
1
3
4

8

Totals

Population

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

American
Indian or

Alaska Native White
Black or
African

American
Unknown
Race/
Ethnicity

Hispanic
or Latino TOTALAsian

0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 1 4 0 50
3 0 12 110 5 1311
0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 00

3 0 13 114 5 1361

Native
Hawaiian/P.

Islander
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

12) Race/Ethnicity Distribution: Includes all Homeless meeting the Federal Definition of
Chronic Homelessness
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Totals

Population

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

American
Indian or

Alaska Native White
Black or
African

American
Unknown
Race/
Ethnicity

Hispanic
or Latino TOTALAsian

0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 1 4 0 50
3 0 12 110 5 1311
0 2 1 17 5 260
0 3 2 23 0 310
0 0 1 41 0 440

3 5 17 195 10 2371

Native
Hawaiian/P.

Islander
0
0
0
1
3
2

6

13) Race/Ethnicity Distribution: Includes all Homeless meeting the State Definition of
Chronic Homelessness

Totals

14) Present Situation: Includes Homeless households from Street Count and those for
whom no service was available

Households
Street CampingSquatting OtherCar

Motel/
HotelHospital

Staying W
/ Friends
or FamilyTotal

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01
1 0 2 0 0 9 3 419
12 0 32 1 5 62 41 55208
4 0 2 1 0 7 3 219
1 0 0 0 8 56 0 1580
0 0 0 0 0 52 3 661

18 0 36 2 13 187 50 82388

Totals

Population in Households
Street CampingSquatting OtherCar

Motel/
HotelHospital

Staying W
/ Friends
or FamilyTotal

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01
1 0 2 0 0 9 3 419
12 0 32 1 5 62 41 55208
8 0 4 2 0 14 6 438
3 0 0 0 18 124 0 38183
0 0 0 0 0 180 9 25214

24 0 38 3 23 390 59 126663

15) Present Situation: Includes Homeless from Street Count and those for whom no
service was available
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Child Abuse

Criminal History

Drug/Alcohol (Self)
Evicted by landlord

Kicked Out by family / friends
Medical Problem

Poor Rental History

Property Sold

Unemployed

0

0

0

0

0By Choice

Credit

Domestic Violence
Drug/Alcohol (In Home)

Gambling 0

Couldn't afford rent

0
Mental or Emotional Disorder

0
Pregnancy

0
Runaway

0

Due to Foreclosure
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Manufactured Park Closure
0

16) Causes of Homelessness: Includes all Homeless Households
Households

Total
Households

Couple
without
children

One Parent
Family with

children
Single Adults
(18 or older)

Two Parent
Family with
children

Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth
(17 or under)

Unaccompanied
Youth (17 or
under)

12

2

0

2

4

0

0

0

0

6

0

7

0

5

0

4

0

2

2

0

70

65

2

3

20

9

31

30

7

142

0

121

38

25

32

6

39

37

73

10

6

3

2

0

2

0

4

2

0

17

0

18

2

3

4

1

4

2

5

4

10

7

2

2

3

1

0

3

0

24

0

24

3

7

8

1

3

17

9

0

2

2

2

0

1

0

0

5

0

18

0

17

1

2

7

1

4

5

6

2

100

79

8

7

30

10

35

40

7

207

0

187

44

42

51

13

50

63

95

16
Other 1 3 32 1 62 45 144
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Child Abuse

Criminal History

Drug/Alcohol (Self)
Evicted by landlord

Kicked Out by family / friends
Medical Problem

Poor Rental History

Property Sold

Unemployed

0

0

0

0

0By Choice

Credit

Domestic Violence
Drug/Alcohol (In Home)

Gambling 0

Couldn't afford rent

0
Mental or Emotional Disorder

0
Pregnancy

0
Runaway

0

Other

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Manufactured Park Closure
0

17) Causes of Homelessness: Includes Homeless Households in Emergency Shelter,
Motel/Camp Vouchers & Transitional Housing

Households
Total

Households
Couple
without
children

One Parent
Family with

children
Single Adults
(18 or older)

Two Parent
Family with

children
Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth

(17 or under)
Unaccompanied

Youth (17 or
under)

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

17

15

0

0

7

3

11

8

2

35

0

36

13

6

11

2

15

16

29

4

3

3

0

0

1

0

3

2

0

5

0

6

1

1

0

0

3

1

3

2

7

3

1

2

1

1

0

3

0

11

0

10

1

3

6

1

3

8

7

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

5

0

5

1

1

3

1

3

1

4

0

30

21

1

2

9

4

14

17

2

57

0

58

16

11

20

4

24

26

43

6
0 0 3 1 3 1 8

Due to Foreclosure
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Child Abuse

Criminal History

Drug/Alcohol (Self)
Evicted by landlord

Kicked Out by family / friends
Medical Problem

Poor Rental History

Property Sold

Unemployed

0

0

0

0

0By Choice

Credit

Domestic Violence
Drug/Alcohol (In Home)

Gambling 0

Couldn't afford rent

0
Mental or Emotional Disorder

0
Pregnancy

0
Runaway

0

Other

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Manufactured Park Closure
0

Households
Total

Households
Couple
without
children

One Parent
Family with

children
Single Adults
(18 or older)

Two Parent
Family with

children
Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth

(17 or under)
Unaccompanied

Youth (17 or
under)

11

2

0

2

4

0

0

0

0

5

0

6

0

5

0

4

0

2

2

0

53

50

2

3

13

6

20

22

5

107

0

85

25

19

21

4

24

21

44

6

3

0

2

0

1

0

1

0

0

12

0

12

1

2

4

1

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

13

0

14

2

4

2

0

0

9

2

0

0

2

2

0

1

0

0

1

0

13

0

12

0

1

4

0

1

4

2

2

70

58

7

5

21

6

21

23

5

150

0

129

28

31

31

9

26

37

52

10

18) Causes of Homelessness: Includes Homeless Households from Street Count and
those for whom no service was available

1 3 29 0 59 44 136
Due to Foreclosure

K-5

Total 

9-12
6-8 75

259

58

47

19) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless
Population

No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

75

203

58

47
0

56

0

0
Unknown Grade 79 23 56
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K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 0

1

0

1

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

0

1

0

1
0

0

0

0
Unknown Grade 0 0 0

20) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth

K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 0

20

0

12

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

0

12

0

12
0

8

0

0
Unknown Grade 8 0 8

21) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Unaccompanied Youth
(17 & under)

K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 45

135

28

22

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

45

110

28

22
0

25

0

0
Unknown Grade 40 15 25

22) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Children in One Parent
Families
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K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 30

103

30

12

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

30

80

30

12
0

23

0

0
Unknown Grade 31 8 23

23) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Children in Two Parent
Families

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

25
24
22
29
57
19
86
65
25

24) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all Homeless
Population

Male
0
3
63
8
32
6
65
53
28

Female
0
0
5
0
0
0
0
0
0

0-11
0
0
6
1
1
4
4
4
1

19
24
69
27
81
20

130
103
45

6
3
5
9
7
1
17
11
7

25
26
76
37
86
24

143
111
50

25
27
85
37
89
25

151
118
53

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 176 127 5 15 250 33 278 303

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

11
16
10
10
34
13
57
36
16

25) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all Homeless meeting the Federal
Definition of Chronic Homelessness

Population
Male

0
1
17
3
12
3
27
22
13

Female
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0-11
0
0
1
1
0
2
1
3
1

10
17
25
12
43
14
77
53
26

1
0
1
0
3
0
6
2
2

11
17
27
13
46
16
84
58
29

11
17
27
13
46
16
84
58
29

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 91 45 0 5 124 7 136 136

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population
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Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

14
18
14
12
43
13
67
45
19

Population
Male

0
2
30
4
22
5
44
36
21

Female
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0-11
0
0
3
1
1
3
2
3
1

13
20
40
15
61
15

103
76
37

1
0
1
0
3
0
6
2
2

14
19
42
16
63
17

106
75
37

14
20
44
16
65
18

111
81
40

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 139 98 0 14 380 15 173 237

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population

26) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all Homeless meeting the State
Definition of Chronic Homelessness

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

9
5
5
15
14
6
19
20
6

Population
Male

0
1
27
4
10
1
21
17
7

Female
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0

0-11
0
0
3
0
0
1
2
1
0

5
4
24
10
20
5
27
27
8

4
2
2
9
4
1
11
9
5

9
6
27
19
23
7
37
36
13

9
6
32
19
24
7
40
37
13

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 56 48 3 6 72 23 94 104

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population

27) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all those who do NOT meet the
State Criteria for Chronic Homelessness

Population with Unknown Homeless Length

28) Length of Homelessness by Population: Includes All Homeless
12-170-11Male

7-11 months
1- <2 years

0-6 months

2+ years

Average Months
Aggregate Months

9.25 3.08 6.57 21.5 66.14.97
3766 431 782 8405 1326573

284 113 93 177 0273
23 4 7 28 020
49 21 5 78 061
51 2 14 108 285

Female 18-69 70+
3.04 12.22
589 10339

174 557
4 43
6 110
10 136

0

Age
Unknown

Total
Population
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